
PELION WINDY RIDGE NARCISSUS CYNTHIA BAY Factor
Adjusted 

Time
1 Matthew Crehan Male 37 3:09 5:15 6:15 8:15 7:40 0:35 0.9556 7:53
2 Gareth Hinds Male 42 3:30 5:44 6:49 8:45 8:45 0:00 0.9079 7:56
3 Andrew Gaskell Male 32 3:16 5:27 6:33 8:58 12:00 3:01 1.0000 8:58
4 Justin Dyer Male 32 3:57 6:09 7:17 9:28 11:30 2:01 1.0000 9:28
5 Joseph Nunn Male 29 3:34 6:08 7:16 9:29 10:00 0:30 1.0000 9:29
6 John Cannell Male 51 3:42 6:09 7:16 9:29 10:30 1:00 0.8217 7:47
7 John Claridge Male 43 3:33 6:04 7:17 9:37 10:00 0:22 0.8985 8:39
8 Amy Lamprecht Female 44 3:44 6:12 7:24 9:51 9:30 0:21 0.7111 7:00
9 John Crawford Male 43 3:41 6:24 7:41 10:02 10:00 0:02 0.8985 9:01
10 Josh Eastgate Male 38 3:41 6:19 7:28 10:09 10:00 0:09 0.9460 9:36
11 Jasmine Vollmer Female 33 4:07 6:35 7:51 10:18 10:30 0:11 0.7950 8:12
12 Ben Wells Male 42 3:45 6:37:10 7:57 10:24 11:30 1:05 0.9079 9:27
13 Adam Harper Male 43 4:00 6:42 8:01 10:24 12:30 2:05 0.8985 9:21
14 Dave Heatley Male 61 3:57 6:35 7:49 10:28 10:00 0:28 0.7178 7:31
15 Andrew Wright Male 44 4:02 6:44 8:01 10:30 12:00 1:29 0.8889 9:20
16 Georgina Beech Female 34 4:00 6:40 8:01 10:30 10:20 0:10 0.7874 8:16
17 Jessie Whittle Female 32 3:58 6:41 8:05 10:37 12:00 1:22 0.8000 8:30
18 Peter Johnson Male 53 3:44 6:46 8:15 10:54 9:30 1:24 0.8015 8:44
19 Victoria Cole Female 31 4:13 6:54 8:11 11:00 08:30 2:30 0.8000 8:48
20 Ingo Ernst Male 51 4:02 6:54 8:14 11:01 10:30 0:31 0.8217 9:03
21 Trent Blinco Male 28 3:57 6:48 8:13 11:04 11:00 0:04 1.0000 11:04
22 Chris Jones Male 44 4:20 7:13 8:34 11:08 11:30 0:21 0.8889 9:53
23 Jonathan Weeks Male 51 4:36 7:43 9:05 11:49 11:55 0:05 0.8217 9:42
24 Emmet Matthews Male 40 4:21 7:23 9:04 11:52 11:00 0:52 0.9269 11:00
25 David Atkinson Male 35 4:46 7:48 9:15 11:54 13:00 1:05 0.9747 11:36
26 Matt Pearce Male 45 4:25 7:39 9:15 11:54 13:30 1:35 0.8794 10:28
27 Simon Gulliver Male 50 4:36 7:45 9:14 11:56 13:00 1:03 0.8315 9:56
28 Rebekkah Middleton Female 51 4:28 7:37 9:07 12:04 12:00 0:04 0.6573 7:56
29 Mark Middleton Male 52 4:25 7:37 9:07 12:04 12:30 0:25 0.8116 9:48
30 Jenny Sprent Female 48 4:40 7:40 9:09 12:05 11:00 1:05 0.6808 8:13
31 Michael Bradburn Male 49 4:47 8:03 9:32 12:21 12:20 0:01 0.8414 10:23
32 Mick Apanah Male 41 4:36 7:45 9:15 12:22 12:00 0:22 0.9175 11:21
33 Nicholas Clifford Male 33 4:36 7:45 9:14 12:22 11:30 0:52 0.9938 12:18
34 Tara Douglas Female 35 4:50 8:11 9:38 12:31 12:30 0:01 0.7797 9:46
35 Anna Ashworth Female 42 4:45 8:00 9:29 12:33 12:30 0:03 0.7263 9:07
36 Cecily Butler Female 47 4:41 8:01 9:39 12:39 08:30 4:09 0.6885 8:43
37 Lydia Birch Female 29 4:54 8:30 10:02 12:51 13:30 0:38 0.8000 10:17
38 Phil Beeston Male 40 5:00 8:30 10:03 12:51 11:30 1:21 0.9269 11:55
39 Emma Burgess Female 40 5:00 8:22 9:57 13:05 12:00 1:05 0.7416 9:42
40 Donna Oliver Female 44 5:00 8:22 9:57 13:05 12:00 1:05 0.7111 9:18
41 Andrew Leigh Male 50 4:47 8:24 10:04 13:07 11:00 2:07 0.8315 10:55
42 Adam Diprose Male 38 4:41 8:07 9:51 13:08 12:00 1:08 0.9460 12:25
43 Frank Casimaty Male 59 4:43 8:28 10:00 13:09 12:30 0:39 0.7388 9:43
44 James Clutterbuck Male 50 4:51 8:24 9:59 13:12 12:00 1:12 0.8315 10:59
45 David Cole Male 60 4:42 8:08 9:52 13:15 12:30 0:45 0.7283 9:39
46 Thomas Olsen Male 28 5:07 8:30 10:11 13:23 13:19:46 0:03 1.0000 13:23
47 Natasha Meerding Female 43 5:00 8:30 10:11 13:28 13:30 0:01 0.7188 9:40
48 Adrian Garnett Male 52 4:55 8:25 10:08 13:37 13:00 0:37 0.8116 11:03
49 Tina Ciezki Female 43 5:06 8:49 10:31 13:50 14:00 0:09 0.7188 9:57
50 Gabor Jakus Male 47 5:00 8:31 10:15 13:51 14:00 0:08 0.8607 11:55
51 Barb Eastwood Female 53 5:24 8:58 10:45 14:11 13:20 0:51 0.6412 9:06
52 Weston Doley Male 62 5:13 9:08 10:44 14:12 13:30 0:42 0.7073 10:03
53 Ashley Olsen Male 35 5:13 8:58 10:38 14:23 14:00 0:23 0.9747 14:01
54 Jonathan Sutcliffe Male 59 5:25 9:06 10:49 14:42 14:00 0:42 0.7388 10:51
55 Lee Jarman Male 49 5:20 8:57 10:46 14:46 14:00 0:46 0.8414 12:26
56 Jared Parry Male 34 5:19 9:08 11:03 DNF 12:00 0.9843

Cradle Mountain Run - 04/02/2023 - FINAL overall results
Place First Name Name Gender Age

Split times
Estimated Time Difference

Handicap



PELION WINDY RIDGE NARCISSUS CYNTHIA BAY Factor Adjusted Time

8 Amy Lamprecht Female 44 3:44 6:12 7:24 9:51 9:30 0:21 0.7111 7:00
14 Dave Heatley Male 61 3:57 6:35 7:49 10:28 10:00 0:28 0.7178 7:31
6 John Cannell Male 51 3:42 6:09 7:16 9:29 10:30 1:00 0.8217 7:47
1 Matthew Crehan Male 37 3:09 5:15 6:15 8:15 7:40 0:35 0.9556 7:53

28 Rebekkah Middleton Female 51 4:28 7:37 9:07 12:04 12:00 0:04 0.6573 7:56
2 Gareth Hinds Male 42 3:30 5:44 6:49 8:45 8:45 0:00 0.9079 7:56

11 Jasmine Vollmer Female 33 4:07 6:35 7:51 10:18 10:30 0:11 0.7950 8:12
30 Jenny Sprent Female 48 4:40 7:40 9:09 12:05 11:00 1:05 0.6808 8:13
16 Georgina Beech Female 34 4:00 6:40 8:01 10:30 10:20 0:10 0.7874 8:16
17 Jessie Whittle Female 32 3:58 6:41 8:05 10:37 12:00 1:22 0.8000 8:30
7 John Claridge Male 43 3:33 6:04 7:17 9:37 10:00 0:22 0.8985 8:39

36 Cecily Butler Female 47 4:41 8:01 9:39 12:39 08:30 4:09 0.6885 8:43
18 Peter Johnson Male 53 3:44 6:46 8:15 10:54 9:30 1:24 0.8015 8:44
19 Victoria Cole Female 31 4:13 6:54 8:11 11:00 08:30 2:30 0.8000 8:48
3 Andrew Gaskell Male 32 3:16 5:27 6:33 8:58 12:00 3:01 1.0000 8:58
9 John Crawford Male 43 3:41 6:24 7:41 10:02 10:00 0:02 0.8985 9:01

20 Ingo Ernst Male 51 4:02 6:54 8:14 11:01 10:30 0:31 0.8217 9:03
51 Barb Eastwood Female 53 5:24 8:58 10:45 14:11 13:20 0:51 0.6412 9:06
35 Anna Ashworth Female 42 4:45 8:00 9:29 12:33 12:30 0:03 0.7263 9:07
40 Donna Oliver Female 44 5:00 8:22 9:57 13:05 12:00 1:05 0.7111 9:18
15 Andrew Wright Male 44 4:02 6:44 8:01 10:30 12:00 1:29 0.8889 9:20
13 Adam Harper Male 43 4:00 6:42 8:01 10:24 12:30 2:05 0.8985 9:21
12 Ben Wells Male 42 3:45 6:37:10 7:57 10:24 11:30 1:05 0.9079 9:27
4 Justin Dyer Male 32 3:57 6:09 7:17 9:28 11:30 2:01 1.0000 9:28
5 Joseph Nunn Male 29 3:34 6:08 7:16 9:29 10:00 0:30 1.0000 9:29

10 Josh Eastgate Male 38 3:41 6:19 7:28 10:09 10:00 0:09 0.9460 9:36
45 David Cole Male 60 4:42 8:08 9:52 13:15 12:30 0:45 0.7283 9:39
47 Natasha Meerding Female 43 5:00 8:30 10:11 13:28 13:30 0:01 0.7188 9:40
39 Emma Burgess Female 40 5:00 8:22 9:57 13:05 12:00 1:05 0.7416 9:42
23 Jonathan Weeks Male 51 4:36 7:43 9:05 11:49 11:55 0:05 0.8217 9:42
43 Frank Casimaty Male 59 4:43 8:28 10:00 13:09 12:30 0:39 0.7388 9:43
34 Tara Douglas Female 35 4:50 8:11 9:38 12:31 12:30 0:01 0.7797 9:46
29 Mark Middleton Male 52 4:25 7:37 9:07 12:04 12:30 0:25 0.8116 9:48
22 Chris Jones Male 44 4:20 7:13 8:34 11:08 11:30 0:21 0.8889 9:53
27 Simon Gulliver Male 50 4:36 7:45 9:14 11:56 13:00 1:03 0.8315 9:56
49 Tina Ciezki Female 43 5:06 8:49 10:31 13:50 14:00 0:09 0.7188 9:57
52 Weston Doley Male 62 5:13 9:08 10:44 14:12 13:30 0:42 0.7073 10:03
37 Lydia Birch Female 29 4:54 8:30 10:02 12:51 13:30 0:38 0.8000 10:17
31 Michael Bradburn Male 49 4:47 8:03 9:32 12:21 12:20 0:01 0.8414 10:23
26 Matt Pearce Male 45 4:25 7:39 9:15 11:54 13:30 1:35 0.8794 10:28
54 Jonathan Sutcliffe Male 59 5:25 9:06 10:49 14:42 14:00 0:42 0.7388 10:51
41 Andrew Leigh Male 50 4:47 8:24 10:04 13:07 11:00 2:07 0.8315 10:55
44 James ClutterbuckMale 50 4:51 8:24 9:59 13:12 12:00 1:12 0.8315 10:59
24 Emmet Matthews Male 40 4:21 7:23 9:04 11:52 11:00 0:52 0.9269 11:00
48 Adrian Garnett Male 52 4:55 8:25 10:08 13:37 13:00 0:37 0.8116 11:03
21 Trent Blinco Male 28 3:57 6:48 8:13 11:04 11:00 0:04 1.0000 11:04
32 Mick Apanah Male 41 4:36 7:45 9:15 12:22 12:00 0:22 0.9175 11:21
25 David Atkinson Male 35 4:46 7:48 9:15 11:54 13:00 1:05 0.9747 11:36
50 Gabor Jakus Male 47 5:00 8:31 10:15 13:51 14:00 0:08 0.8607 11:55
38 Phil Beeston Male 40 5:00 8:30 10:03 12:51 11:30 1:21 0.9269 11:55
33 Nicholas Clifford Male 33 4:36 7:45 9:14 12:22 11:30 0:52 0.9938 12:18
42 Adam Diprose Male 38 4:41 8:07 9:51 13:08 12:00 1:08 0.9460 12:25
55 Lee Jarman Male 49 5:20 8:57 10:46 14:46 14:00 0:46 0.8414 12:26
46 Thomas Olsen Male 28 5:07 8:30 10:11 13:23 13:19:46 0:03 1.0000 13:23
53 Ashley Olsen Male 35 5:13 8:58 10:38 14:23 14:00 0:23 0.9747 14:01
56 Jared Parry Male 34 5:19 9:08 11:03 DNF 12:00       

Cradle Mountain Run - 04/02/2023 - Age adjusted results
Place First Name Name Gender Age

Split times Estimated 
Time

Difference
Handicap



PELION WINDY RIDGE NARCISSUS CYNTHIA BAY Factor Adjusted Time

2 Gareth Hinds Male 42 3:30 5:44 6:49 8:45 8:45 0:00 0.9079 7:56
31 Michael Bradburn Male 49 4:47 8:03 9:32 12:21 12:20 0:01 0.8414 10:23
47 Natasha Meerding Female 43 5:00 8:30 10:11 13:28 13:30 0:01 0.7188 9:40
34 Tara Douglas Female 35 4:50 8:11 9:38 12:31 12:30 0:01 0.7797 9:46
9 John Crawford Male 43 3:41 6:24 7:41 10:02 10:00 0:02 0.8985 9:01

46 Thomas Olsen Male 28 5:07 8:30 10:11 13:23 13:19:46 0:03 1.0000 13:23
35 Anna Ashworth Female 42 4:45 8:00 9:29 12:33 12:30 0:03 0.7263 9:07
21 Trent Blinco Male 28 3:57 6:48 8:13 11:04 11:00 0:04 1.0000 11:04
28 Rebekkah Middleton Female 51 4:28 7:37 9:07 12:04 12:00 0:04 0.6573 7:56
23 Jonathan Weeks Male 51 4:36 7:43 9:05 11:49 11:55 0:05 0.8217 9:42
50 Gabor Jakus Male 47 5:00 8:31 10:15 13:51 14:00 0:08 0.8607 11:55
49 Tina Ciezki Female 43 5:06 8:49 10:31 13:50 14:00 0:09 0.7188 9:57
10 Josh Eastgate Male 38 3:41 6:19 7:28 10:09 10:00 0:09 0.9460 9:36
16 Georgina Beech Female 34 4:00 6:40 8:01 10:30 10:20 0:10 0.7874 8:16
11 Jasmine Vollmer Female 33 4:07 6:35 7:51 10:18 10:30 0:11 0.7950 8:12
8 Amy Lamprecht Female 44 3:44 6:12 7:24 9:51 9:30 0:21 0.7111 7:00

22 Chris Jones Male 44 4:20 7:13 8:34 11:08 11:30 0:21 0.8889 9:53
7 John Claridge Male 43 3:33 6:04 7:17 9:37 10:00 0:22 0.8985 8:39

32 Mick Apanah Male 41 4:36 7:45 9:15 12:22 12:00 0:22 0.9175 11:21
53 Ashley Olsen Male 35 5:13 8:58 10:38 14:23 14:00 0:23 0.9747 14:01
29 Mark Middleton Male 52 4:25 7:37 9:07 12:04 12:30 0:25 0.8116 9:48
14 Dave Heatley Male 61 3:57 6:35 7:49 10:28 10:00 0:28 0.7178 7:31
5 Joseph Nunn Male 29 3:34 6:08 7:16 9:29 10:00 0:30 1.0000 9:29

20 Ingo Ernst Male 51 4:02 6:54 8:14 11:01 10:30 0:31 0.8217 9:03
1 Matthew Crehan Male 37 3:09 5:15 6:15 8:15 7:40 0:35 0.9556 7:53

48 Adrian Garnett Male 52 4:55 8:25 10:08 13:37 13:00 0:37 0.8116 11:03
37 Lydia Birch Female 29 4:54 8:30 10:02 12:51 13:30 0:38 0.8000 10:17
43 Frank Casimaty Male 59 4:43 8:28 10:00 13:09 12:30 0:39 0.7388 9:43
54 Jonathan Sutcliffe Male 59 5:25 9:06 10:49 14:42 14:00 0:42 0.7388 10:51
52 Weston Doley Male 62 5:13 9:08 10:44 14:12 13:30 0:42 0.7073 10:03
45 David Cole Male 60 4:42 8:08 9:52 13:15 12:30 0:45 0.7283 9:39
55 Lee Jarman Male 49 5:20 8:57 10:46 14:46 14:00 0:46 0.8414 12:26
51 Barb Eastwood Female 53 5:24 8:58 10:45 14:11 13:20 0:51 0.6412 9:06
24 Emmet Matthews Male 40 4:21 7:23 9:04 11:52 11:00 0:52 0.9269 11:00
33 Nicholas Clifford Male 33 4:36 7:45 9:14 12:22 11:30 0:52 0.9938 12:18
6 John Cannell Male 51 3:42 6:09 7:16 9:29 10:30 1:00 0.8217 7:47

27 Simon Gulliver Male 50 4:36 7:45 9:14 11:56 13:00 1:03 0.8315 9:56
39 Emma Burgess Female 40 5:00 8:22 9:57 13:05 12:00 1:05 0.7416 9:42
40 Donna Oliver Female 44 5:00 8:22 9:57 13:05 12:00 1:05 0.7111 9:18
12 Ben Wells Male 42 3:45 6:37:10 7:57 10:24 11:30 1:05 0.9079 9:27
30 Jenny Sprent Female 48 4:40 7:40 9:09 12:05 11:00 1:05 0.6808 8:13
25 David Atkinson Male 35 4:46 7:48 9:15 11:54 13:00 1:05 0.9747 11:36
42 Adam Diprose Male 38 4:41 8:07 9:51 13:08 12:00 1:08 0.9460 12:25
44 James ClutterbuckMale 50 4:51 8:24 9:59 13:12 12:00 1:12 0.8315 10:59
38 Phil Beeston Male 40 5:00 8:30 10:03 12:51 11:30 1:21 0.9269 11:55
17 Jessie Whittle Female 32 3:58 6:41 8:05 10:37 12:00 1:22 0.8000 8:30
18 Peter Johnson Male 53 3:44 6:46 8:15 10:54 9:30 1:24 0.8015 8:44
15 Andrew Wright Male 44 4:02 6:44 8:01 10:30 12:00 1:29 0.8889 9:20
26 Matt Pearce Male 45 4:25 7:39 9:15 11:54 13:30 1:35 0.8794 10:28
4 Justin Dyer Male 32 3:57 6:09 7:17 9:28 11:30 2:01 1.0000 9:28

13 Adam Harper Male 43 4:00 6:42 8:01 10:24 12:30 2:05 0.8985 9:21
41 Andrew Leigh Male 50 4:47 8:24 10:04 13:07 11:00 2:07 0.8315 10:55
19 Victoria Cole Female 31 4:13 6:54 8:11 11:00 08:30 2:30 0.8000 8:48
3 Andrew Gaskell Male 32 3:16 5:27 6:33 8:58 12:00 3:01 1.0000 8:58

36 Cecily Butler Female 47 4:41 8:01 9:39 12:39 08:30 4:09 0.6885 8:43
56 Jared Parry Male 34 5:19 9:08 11:03 DNF 12:00       

Cradle Mountain Run - 04/02/2023 - Best estimated results
Place First Name Name Gender Age
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